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LIST OF OFFICIALLY DESIGNATED NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS 

 

 

 
ALBANIA 
 
Dr. Taulant Bino 
Ornithologist 
Biology Department- Faculty of Natural 
Sciences 
Museum of Natural Sciences 
C/o Faculty of Natural Sciences 
Rruga E Kavajes Durresi, Nr. 27 
Tirana 
Albania 
Tel: (+355 4) 229028 
Fax: (+355 )4 229028 
E-mail: tbino@moe.gov.al; 
taulantbino@yahoo.com 
 
 
AUSTRIA 
 
Dr. Enrica Seltenhammer 
Austrian Federal Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forest, Environment and Water 
Stubenbastei 5, OG 04/406 
1011 Wien 
Austria 
Tel: (+43 1) 51522 1417 
Fax: (+43 1) 5131679 1328 
E-mail: 
enrica.seltenhammer@bmlfuw.gv.at 
 

 
BULGARIA 
 
Dr. Pavel Zehtindjiev 
Institute of Biodiversity and Ecosystem 
Research 
Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 
2 Gargarin Street 
1113 Sofia 
Bulgaria 
Tel: (+359) 899 586983 
Fax: (+359 2) 8705 498 
E-mail: pavel.zehtindjiev@gmail.com 
 
 
CROATIA 
 
Dr. Jelena Kralj 
Institute of Ornithology 
Croatian Academy of Science and Arts 
Gunduliceva 24 
10000 Zagreb 
Croatia 
Tel: +385 1 4825 401 
Fax: +385 1 4825 392 
E-mail: jkralj@hazu.hr; zzo@hazu.hr 
 
Ms. Ivana Jelenić 
Head of Sector for Biodiversity and 
Strategic Affairs 
Ministry of Environment and Energy, 
Nature Protection Directorate 
Radnička cesta 80 
10000 Zagreb 
E-mail: Ivana.Jelenic@mzoe.hr 



UNEP/CMS/GB/MOS4/Inf.5 

 

2 

 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
 
Ms. Alena Vacátková 
Head of Unit of Natura 2000 
Department for the Species Protection and 
Implementation of International 
Commitments  
Ministry of the Environment 
Vršovická 65 
100 10 Praha 10 
Czech Republic 
Tel: (+420 267) 122 470 
Fax: (+420 267) 126 470 
E-mail: alena.vacatkova@mzp.cz 
 
 
GERMANY 
 
Dr. Torsten Langgemach 
Brandenburg State Office for Environment, 
Health and Consumer Protection 
Buckower Dorfstraße 34 
14715 Nennhausen / Ortsteil Buckow 
Germany 
Tel: (+49 33878) 60257 
Fax: (+49 33878) 60600 
E-mail: 
torsten.langgemach@lfu.brandenburg.de 
 
 
GREECE 
YET TO RECEIVE 
 
 
HUNGARY 
 
Mr. András Schmidt 
Deputy Head of Department for Nature 
Conservation 
Department of Nature Conservation 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Kossuth tér 11. 
1055 Budapest 
Hungary 
Tel.: (+ 36 1) 7952399 
E-mail: andras.schmidt@fm.gov.hu 
 

 
MACEDONIA, THE FORMER 
YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF 
 
Prof. Branko Micevski, Dr. sci. 
President Macedonian Bonn Committee 
Deptt. for Animal Taxonomy and Ecology 
Institute of Biology 
Faculty of Natural Sciences 
Gazi Baba, b.b. (p. box: 162) 
MK-1000 Skopje 
Macedonia 
Tel: (+389 2) 3117 055 ext 614 
Mobile: (+389) 78 254 736 
Fax: (+389 2) 2432 071 / 2468 150 
E-mail: brankom@ukim.edu.mk 
 
 
MOLDOVA 
 
Mr. Vitalie Grimalschi 
Head of Division of Protected Areas, 
Biodiversity and Biosafety of the Ministry 
of Environment 
National Resources and Biodiversity 
Ministry of Environment 
9, Cosmonautilor str. of. 607 
MD 2005 Chisinau 
Republic of Moldova 
Tel: (+373 22) 204537 
Fax: (+373 22) 226858 
E-mail: grimalschi@mediu.gov.md 
 
 
ROMANIA 
 
Dr. Nela Miauta 
Environmental Counsellor 
Biodiversity Directorate 
Ministry of Environment  
12 Libertatii Avenue, 5 District 
Bucharest 040129 
Romania 
Tel: (+ 40 21) 4089545 
Fax: (+ 40 21) 3126045 
E-mail: nela.miauta@mmediu.ro 
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SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
 
Mr. Branislav Hrabkovsky 
Ministry of the Environmental of the Slovak 
Republic 
Department of Nature and Landscape 
Protection 
Namestie Ludovita Stura 1, 
812 35 Bratislava 
Slovak Republic 
Tel: (+421 2) 59 56 2203 
Fax: (+421 2)59 56 2162 
E-mail:branislav.hrabkovsky@eviro.gov.sk 
 
Mr. Jan Kadlecik 
State Nature Conservancy of Slovak 
republic 
Department of International Cooperation 
Tajovskeho 28B 
974 01 Banská Bystrica 
Slovak Republic 
Tel: (+421 48) 4299942 
Fax: (+421 48) 4299942 
E-mail: jan.kadlecik@sopsr.sk 
 
Ms. Andrea Lesova 
State Nature Conservancy of the Slovak 
Republic 
Tajovskeho 28B 
974 01 Banská Bystrica 
Slovak Republic 
Tel: (+421 48) 4722022 
Fax: (+421 48) 4722036 
E-mail: andrea.lesova@sopsr.sk 
 
Mr. Samuel Pacenovsky 
State Nature Conservancy of Slovak 
Republic 
Jeséniova 17D 
831 01 Bratislava  
Slovak Republic 
Tel: (+421 2) 64283982 
Fax: (+421 2) 64283982 
E-mail: samuel.pacenovsky@sopsr.sk 

 
UKRAINE 
 
Dr. Volodymyr Domashlinets 
Head of Fauna Protection Division 
Department of Protection of Natural 
Resources 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources 
Urytskogo str. 35 
Kyiv, 03035 
Ukraine 
Tel: (+380 44) 2063127 
Fax: (+380 44 2) 063127 / 34 

E-mail: domashlinets@menr.gov.ua; 
vdomashlinets@yahoo.c 
 

mailto:samuel.pacenovsky@sopsr.sk
mailto:vdomashlinets@yahoo.c

